

Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Regulations
of the Town of Clinton

May 6, 2014

T-1

AMENDMENTS

March 4, 1975	Effective Date: March 14, 1975
November 18, 1975	Effective December 1, 1975
April 18, 1978	Effective May 1, 1978
July 17, 1979	Effective August 1, 1979
December 18, 1979	Effective January 1, 1980
May 20, 1980	Effective June 1, 1980
December 18, 1984	Effective December 19, 1984
April 16, 1985	Effective April 17, 1985
January 3, 1989	Effective January 17, 1989
October 6, 1992	Effective October 13, 1992 (Section 7.3 g.1 NEW)
January 5, 1993	Effective January 7, 1993 (Section 7.4 a. (5,6,7) NEW)
January 4, 1994	Effective February 1, 1994 (Section 20, NEW)
February 1, 1994	Effective October 1, 1993 (Section 11.7, Per Public Act 93-305)
December 5, 1996	Effective February 29, 1996 (Section 2 hh & ii, Section 13.3a (NEW), Section 9.4) Entire Regulations Re-typed & Renumbered)
April 7, 1998	Effective May 1, 1998

Section 2 Definitions NEW

- 2.7.1 Feasible
- 2.17.4 Prudent

Section 4 Permitted and Nonregulated Uses

- 4.1a Amendment to exempt DEP

Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Regulations
of the Town of Clinton

May 6, 2014

T-2

Section 6 Activities regulated by the Local IWC

6.1a New section delegating authority to WEO

Section 7.7 Amend to 15 Copies

Section 9 Public Hearings

9.1 Delete and insert new requirements per CGS

Section 10 Considerations for Decisions

10.2 Delete and insert new requirements per CGS

10.3 Delete and insert new requirements per CGS

10.4 Renumber to 10.5 and insert new 10.4 per CGS

Section 11 Decision Process and Permit

11.1 Amend to meet new requirements per CGS

11.6 Delete and insert new 11.6 per CGS

11.7 Delete and renumber 11.8, 11.9 and 11.10

Section 12 Bonds

Title. Rename Section 12 deleting "And Insurance".

12.1 Delete "or other surety in a form approved by the Commission on the

Advise of town Counsel." Add "Said bond must be either a bank or Certified check."

12.2 Delete "or surety"

Section 15 Appeals

15.1.a Procedure for appeal from decision of WEO

Section 16 Conflicts & Severance

16.2 New section stating CGS prevail over local regulations

Section 20 Fees

Revised Fee Schedule

20.5 Correct reference number

20.6 Correct reference number

May 5, 1998 Effective June 1, 1998

Section 6 Activities Regulated by the Local IWC

6.5 New Section 10' Review Zone

February 2, 1999 Effective March 2, 1999

Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Regulations
of the Town of Clinton

May 6, 2014

T-3

Section 5 Activities Regulated by the State

5.1g New Section to meet new requirements per CGS

Section 9 Public Hearings

9.1 Amend to meet new requirements per CGS

May 4, 1999 Effective June 1, 1999

Section 6 Activities Regulated by Local Town Commissions

6.4 Amended to add subsurface sewage disposal systems and change
distance
To fifty feet from wetlands.

February 5, 2002 Effective May 15, 2002

Section 20 Application Fees

Revised Fee Schedule

April 7, 2009 Effective May 4, 2009

Section 8.5 Completeness of an application

Section 8.7 Completeness of an application

May 6, 2014 Effective June 1, 2014

Section 13.3a Section number change

Section 13.2b Penalties for Offenses